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; 
Date: 	!April 27, 	• •,: 

--/*4- To: 	Director 
Central Intelligence 

SIFIEO 

/11 fi 	
"'KIM) 

Ho 
'Act VAC=441  

or  ; 
FCM, ti, 
SATE V; 
R9'""101'11. 

Agency 

*Ittention: 

John Edgar 

Deputy Director, P 

Hoover, Director 
4 

Subject : CSAMMYD 

Reference is made to your letter d ted 4Av  
entitled "Sammy," your reference 
and to e attachment thereto dated 
entitam4, alreiaOt 7M our 

	

	 7 rt itinittenti . 

Durin 	vestigation of 
we interviewed 	 and he furn s 
indicating how 	ov ets may have ascertained his 
address in the United States following his departure 
from the Soviet'Union July 1, 1953. Your attention is • rected to 	209.210 of the report of Special Agent 

, D. C., 
hi 

comments o 	 tte 
45- 6853,5,- 4 You will note that 	informed a Special 

his wife and child le f 
on in Moscow and gave 
endorsed United S 

10 the request that 
the United St 10 

PR 21956, 

• C 	 • 

en 
contain r nen 

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO.. 

Agent of this Bureau , March , 	6, that on 
cow July 1, 1953,111K tyed 
approximately $1,2 	n 

tinrnment payroll checks with 
cash the checks in HO 	i or in a 	nd remit the proceeds i 

- Mr. Papich__ 
- Mr. Lenihanj  



Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 

United States greenbacks tol
l' 	continued that 

he cashed the checks as rogues 	
P 	ly while at 

Fort San Lu 0 ispo. California, started interaittently 	JAC 
nailing to 	velopes WI

C 

approximately $100 

in United 	as 	ncy. 	stated he 	tween 4 
1  

afte 	dvis 
remit 	for acknowledgem

ent o receipt by 

remit 	-he 	
had.not received one ortwo such

 

f 

against sending 	then 

unds to 	 ed 	ordingly 
 

with 	Mated it was rather common kno
wledge also note that during our interview 	13-1C 

when he e Moscow that he was undersignment to 

Fort San Luis Obispo, California 

This information is being furnished to you 

for your possible assistance in 
your analysis of 

captioned matter and cases rel
ating theret10( (/ 

NOTE: 
"Se et" inasmuch as this involv

es analysis of 

the Sammy case, which involves atteqpts by,CIA to
 

*Ina fides of Yuri Nosehko-, Soviet defector. 

P
is the former Army sergeant who admitted 	ng 

e Soviets in.Rusiia. He wassubsequently convicted 

of this crime and served tim 

	

c a 	in Moscow was 

ring recent 

	

ew o 	he urn shed i orma 	rich 
should 

be of assistanc 	CIA in ityver -
all analysis of the 

Nosenko investigatio51c()CAJ  

bic_d 

bt 

'ET 

9 
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SEE NOTE PAGE THREE' 
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c t. 

a. 
From: 

0 Sub.) ec t : 

Cr 

65-68530 	CLASSIFIED 
EXTEhrf 

(I() 	REVC.:-  
1:May 4, 1966 FC11, 

- EtLA'sF Director 

Y.4 )-001)i 

1 - Liaison 
1 - Neale 

L_ 	qtA L - Torrillo 

P1anE 

\ • / I 

• 

	 • 
furnished orally to Mr.  
J. Papich of this Burea L'• 

--z 
	

I-4 

This will confirm i 
_JC:i-IT'—lJames Angleton of your Agency 

on April O, l966 ' 

formation 
by Mr. S. 

/ NO FOREIGN DISSEk. 

IAISON 

43. 

Central Intelligence Agency 

Sttention: Deputy Director, 

John Edgar lloover, Direct() 

41-- 
.LSPIONAI - RUSSIA 

The information set forth below was recently provided by 
a sensitive confidential source who has furnished reliable information 
in the past. In view of the sensitive nature of this source no 
further dissemination should be made and this information must be 
handled on a strict need-to-know basis within your Agency. J4(k.9 



-i0r S 	1 
Ar 

ET / NO FOREIGN DISSEMINATION i' )(' 
-j .-. I A, 

- 2 - 

tar sEXT //NO FOREIGN DISSEMINATION k 

Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 



V\ 
VIPP S Ms, ,,.... bn'VOREIGN . DISSEMINATIONM 

-... t 

Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 

With regard to the foregoing your attention is directed to our communications of February 23, 1964, and September 29, 1965, which furnished othei. information from our source pertinent to this subject matter. )1((WL.t.\ ) 
V5-1C 

NOTE: 	Above e- trcted from NYairtel 4/28/66 re 41111111 IS - R." Classified '"
l 
 t N Foreign Dissemination" to afford adequate protection to source, 	 a OeYector-in-place who represents a most ir.:pertant penetra 	h of Soviet intelligence and compromise of whom would result in extremely grave damage to U. S. defense interests. 

'!*"L SEC 'T //NJ 1.)REIGN ASSEMINATION 

_ _ 



APPROPRIATE AGENCIES, 
AND FIT.7," OYTIICES 

SLIP(S ■ C:' 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 
MEMORANDUM ROUTE IN ENVELOPE 
TO: 	SAC, NEW YORK (105-65721) 	[5/3/66409 

APPROPRIATE AGENCIES FROM: 	SA 1111111111111111a#342 Iir..,..4 7A 	41772 73I743:G  
- 151 c-  

cLASSIA BY 
SUBJECT: YURI I. NOSENK0.044 	 , .• -. i) 

IS-R 	 JDATL 	41U4Wtrrm 

Reference: Nefff:7225:aptioned t;11111, IS-R", dated 4/25/66. 14,) 	
bl1/4 - ---- 	

b2. Source 
Date of Contactlf 	2  
Contacted by 	SAS 

10)  Characterized 

Yx9 

1 

'1' INOSENKO 

con i.en a in orman w o 
has furnished reliable 
information in the pest 

%Ir• it'br bz, 
610 -I 

EXTE 
rilv:jab REASON F 

(18) 	FCIM, U, 1 
DATE 

4:4113.  .1mimag0.3.1 
EVIEW 

SSIFICATIOI 

MAY 16 196q4t1  



1.7, 10 5 ■, -I :1 	;6.) 

When incorporatir g information furnished by 
into communi.cons suitable for dissemination mu s e the Bureau, Bra_‘a,.0 ..:1thority is not necessary 

when the information can be paruphrasea so that the identity of the informant is not jeopardizes. When certain specific 
information is of such a nature as to prohibit dissemination, the Buraeu should be advised of the basis for non-dissemination. ;,1  

Certain information furnished by 
will be of suc a nature as to necessitate a c assi ication above "Con ' 	tial", since the disclosure of this information to unauthorized persons could have a detrimental affect 
upon international relations and the national defense. In all other instances, a classification of "Confidential" will be adectuate if the information relates to Soviet nationals and can be adequately paraphrased. fay 

When disseminating information received from 
no reference should be made to the time (date, 'month or year) the information was received. This should be set forth administratively. 1M1 

Suitable paraphrasing of the information to be 
disseminated, plus concealment of the time of its receipt will materially assist in concealing the identity of the source. 

If the attached memorandum sets forth a Soviet's 
KGB code name, no further dissemination of that code name should be made. Such information is of no investigative value and 
its indiscrimminate and unwarranted misuse could endanger the informant's sensitive position. 	16. 

N VIEW OF' THE HIGHLY SENSITIVE POSITION OF  
EXTREME CAUTION MUST BE EXERCISED IN HANDLING ANY INFORMATION ATTRIBUTED TO THIS SOURCE, AND NO ACTION 

TAKEN WHICH COULD CONCEIVABLY JEOPARDIZE THE SECURITY OF  
THE INFORMANT OR REVEAL HIS IDENTITY.  01 

• 

-2- 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FOIPA 

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

3  Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated, 
explain this deletion. 

I Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for 
release to you. 

Section 552 Section 552a 

pit 

 

(b)(1) ❑ (b)(7)(A) 0 (d)(5) 

0 (b)(2) ❑ (b)(7)(B) 0 (j)(2) 

El 	(b)(3) 0 (b)(7)(C) 0 (k)(1) 

❑ (b)(7)(D) 0 (k)(2) 

❑ (b)(7)(E) ❑ (k)(3) 

0 (b)(7)(F) 0 (k)(4) 

❑ (b)(4) ❑ (b)(8) 0 (k)(5) 

El 	(b)(5) El 	(b)(9) ❑ (k)(6) 

0 (b)(6) 0 (k)(7) 

0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your 
request is listed in the title only. 

0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies) 
for review and direct response to you. 

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as 
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies). 

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the 
disposition at a later date. 

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of 	  

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): 	  

$ The following number is to be used for referepce, regarding these pages: 
65 — (C45 — fal c1.0.4-ea 5131(4 	5. 3 - 5 

X Deleted Page(s) 	X 
X No Duplication Fee X 
X for this page 	X 

XXXXXX 
XXXXXX 
30000CX 
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bi 

Informant, in response to further questioning, 
said that he could furnish no additional details concerning 
the above-mentioned an of KG 	n ormant also noted 
he d 

LilY.105 65'121 
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1:..c-UTE IN ENVL.1.7.-PE 
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

0,1100401100r MO. 10 
0.0, 11141 EDITION 
GSA G.M. ISO. 050. I? 

DATE: 

11 I 

(.9.5--G 	3 

?00 	 \ 

NU 105-104810 $e 	CONTI D - OVER 

6 65-68530 
JJT:gci 
(8) E MAY 11 lyti 

OJ 

Casper 	  
Callahan 
Conrad 	  
Felt 	  
Gale 
Roe 
Sullivan 

Trotter 
Tele. Room 	 *4  
Holmes 	  
Gandy_ 	  

Ebro- 
irar 

TO 

FROM : 

- Torrillo 

gust 
Caption is code word fo 	e invlv 	Yuri Nosenko, Soviet who defected to Central Intell gence Agency (CIA) in Switzerland in February, 1964. His bona fides have not yet been resolved and his freedom of movement has been closely restricted by CIA. This is in 

information received from our 
Soviet_iute est in Nosenko. D sse 
CIA. 

ive memorandum concerning 
nforma.nt about current 

nation has been made to 
021 15113 

SUBJECT :GAmmy? 

ESPI NAGeRUSSIA 

Memorandum 
Mr. W. C. Sullivan 

Mr. W. A. Brani 
SS* 

MEM 
REASON F 
FCi t, 11, 
',ME 0 

May 4, 1966 

- DeLoach /ag 
1 - Sullivan 

. E, Moore
anigan 



E: Memorandum t 	W C. Sullivan Re:EAMMQ 
-68530 

For information. Dissemination has been1) ade to CIA 

49 
and this matter will be closely followed with CIA6  



- 	. 
'UNfiEb STATES GO\ 
MEMORANDUM 

ROUTE ENVELOP  
TO: DATE: SAC (65-21273) 

FROM: SA 1111111111.(#33) 

bl- n 11 
SUBJECT: 41,11 

Reference: , captioned 
dated 4/18/66 L. 

Source: 

Date of Contact 

L
Contacted By: 

Characterization: 
.-----k 

4/2/66 

SA gliale ID11  

A confidential informant 
who has furnished reliable 
information in the past 

1_1 

105— 5721 

105— 

LPK:db 
(19) 

ssi,!: • • • ALL 
01 It PM IS 

KEZ 

? 53o 

E TEN 71  
REASOr,  
FCIM, I 
BATE 
DECL RECORDED 

MAY 12 1966 

OT  

.t4of 	, j  M m 	 . s  
57 MAY 17 lkIN: .10 Deda  

--- 	
ADR 

, •.ff/t/W /01-7-9  
CLASSIFIED BY /2  ' _ , . ________ 	___  



NY E5-21273 S 

Yh:n incorporatinL information furnished by 
into communications suitable for dissemination 

outside the Bureau, Lureau authority is not necessary 
when the information can be paraphrased so that the 
identity of the informant is not jeopardized. When certain 
specific information is of such a nature as to prohibit 
dissemination, the Bureau should be advised of the basis 
for non-dissemination. A) 

Certain information furnished by 	 will 
be of such a na ure as to necessitate a classification 

• above "Confi . 	al", since the disclosure of this infor- 
mation to unauthorized persons could have a detrimental 
effect upon international relations and the national 
defense. In all other instances, a classification of 
"Confidential" will'be adequate if the information relate 

i 6,d) 
to Soviet nationals and can be adequately paraphrased. 

:then disseminating information received from 
no reference shoulJ be made to the time (date, 

mon n or year) the information was received. This should 
be set forth adTinistratively. 

Suitable paraphrasing of'the'information to be 
disseminated, plus concealment of the time of its receipt, 
will materially assist in concealing the identity of the 
source .(1) 

1a 	VIE CF T.AL hIGELY SUSITIVE POSITION OF 
LXTREOE 	CAUTION IsUST 3L EXERCISED Iii LAAJDLING 
'IO: A1TRILUIED TO ThIS SOURCE 11:17, :40 ACTION 

K A 	r. 0 b CDICLI 	Y EC SRI Z 	ri 	t. UR Y OF 
IA;FOR-A,T CI REVEAL HIS IDEATITY.  

- 2 

If the attache° memorandum sets forth a Soviet's 
CRU code name, no further dissemination• of that code name 
should be made. Such information is of no investigative 
value and its indiscriminate and unwarranted misu - could 
endarqer the informant's sensitive position. 



NY @5-21273 

49€100f1° 
I then asked the subject if he thought it would be conceivable that the KGB or any part of Soviet Intelligence would be capable of launching a .'non-bona fide defector''. The subject considered this for a moment and said that he did not think that Soviet Intelligence would ever do this. He said that they, of course, would be capable of doing it, but the risk involved, that is, if it was ever found out or the person's security jeopardized in any y, 	ere would be a tremendous loss to Soviet Intelligence 

bt 

Ai IMATIM Ok 
gra.I CIASSVIO 
ItZE3S Pan 6T—T, 

rtrn 

3 



Subject said that 	 he knows, knew a lot about KGB information; however, he has never noti - 0 ..4 	ing printed in t western press that is attributed to hat is, compromising the KGB or KGB perso 	‘1 to 

o 

1 asked the 	if he knew of or ever heard anything about 	 Subject said that he never 

•  

heard an thi 0. 	 . 	e said there is little or no talk about 	 or where he is at the present time. He said the case is j st not discussed. 
C),) 

I;M:tran 
PA 1 IS CLISSIFfr 
KISS OW 



FBI 

Transmit the following in 

Via 	 AIRTEL 

(Priority) 

L 

DIRECTOR, 113I 1(65-6c5530) 
I 

LSAC, NEW YORK (105-65721) 

Re NY airtel, 21/28/66 
IS — R" (Bufile 105-134611, NY 

r-_, ., 
3/- Bure 

11-70 
1 - Nei.) ori.. 
1  - N,--:..11  yor1:1  , . , 	., 

	

i :. , 	P bl.D ;.- 
t 	i' 	',' 	',‘ :_ 4 

; (9) 	
• 	:ICLASSIF ED AND '.. I  

- 	!I l';'..3...'•.. 	' 

5r.t. :N. i-,, 	.. • 
DECLASIFICAilkiti 

, 
Approv-e-e- • 	 It  Sent 	 M 	Per 	  

pecial Agent in Charge' 

f'511/W 
CLASS1F1E 
DECLASS1  

)pe in plaintext or code) 



a clir.3ct 	 on th:: iS::1,12 D2 .i.01=Or::: bona fida 
prcnt.: an op:).ortunity 

a,2tion (or 1-12,: 	 tic 'n 	in 

ic not 	o: 

:rc:.1 CIA to.t..-13c 	iton, 

1.-.1an of act-Ion 
YC'; Ipose:; i'or the 1,-,ureau's 	 th-c 

11111010a°1116  • t. - 



NY 105-65721 

61 

n- idxu r 	stria 
actions wouTd tent to favof- AOSENKO's bona fides. 
makinL: this determlnati=, we would rost likely '-‘44- 4-  
benefit of independent information supplied by 
concerninr:: 4-1-- )lans and actions of the Soviets in this 
matter. b 

V371 .P 

aL 



NY ....0;.:,---1,35721] 

It is recoEnized that CIA may interpret information in a somewhat- different manner than does thd NYO and view it as a further attempt on the part of the KGB to support the legitimate appearances of one of their controlled sources. Despite this possibility, however, the NYG r; commends that the information contained in reairtel be disser.linated to CIA. 

Should the Bureau decide to proceed in accordance with the above proposal by the NYO (or with some similar proposal), it is anticipated that-any such action  would be tar:eted for the /17 - 22/ 	

'c l  

66 period 	en the :--3olshoi Ballet troupe will be in NYC  

IN V EW OF THE HIGHLY SENSITIVE POSITION OF  EXTREME CAUTION PIUST BE EXERCISED IN HANDLING  ANY qui,,ATION ATTRIBUTED TO THI3 SOURCE AND NO ACTICfl  TAKEN WHICH COULD CONCEIVABLY JEOPARDIZE THE SEC ITY  OF THE INFOR= oa B'EVEAL HIS IDEflTITY. 	iC 

/ 

_ 4 - 



- Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Kr. Sullivan 
1 - Kr, D. E. MooreA)  
1 - Mr. Branigan 
1 - Mr. Papich 
1 - Mr. Torrillo 

- Mr. Neale 

Airtel 

To 
:0; 

 10.  SAC, New York (1105-65721 

From: 	Director, FBIL(65-68530) 

1 
6-41KmE SP P it 

ReNYairtel 4-28-66 ent 	=d 	IS 
forth 	tion regarding the 

Sammy, NYairtel 5-2 
cap one 	; ESP - R," suggesting.a possible course of 
action designed;to "t ' he KGB plan-%and assist in establishing 
Sammy's bona fides.. 

The information in your airtel of 4-28-66 was orally 
furnished to CIA on 4-30-66 and confirmed by letter of 5-4-66 

On 5-5-66 the Bureau's Liaison representative 
discussed with CIA the plan set forth in NYairtel of 5-2-66. 
CIA advised they did not wish to utilize Sammy in any or.. ion 

	

b2- 	
and this included the showing • f •hotemN

V  
140001m.... 

Ai P. 
EXTE -71  - 1011. 

	

OD 	1 - New 	 Ai 	 *7 A 
1 - WFO 	 FE L.. . 

DATE:. 
DECLAS 

bi 

suggested Sammy 
•. 	_ 

(1--IN 
6.-q5-10,6811 
A :c s (13) 
NOTE: 
a the 

T,.;Sort 	 
DeLoach 
Mohr 
Wick 

Callahan 

-66 

'!clz;i24  INUED PAGE TWO 

L 
0-fit 
CLASS

y 
ED BY 

DECLASSIFY ON: 25)(4,...,4 



Airtel toC New York 
17: 
65-7853 

NOTE CONTINUED: 

bl 
suggested he p an 	presen 	A as 	ans o 	n: establish Sammy's bona fides. On 5-5-66, SA Sam Papich discussed the matter with CIA, which did not want to u 	ammy in any operation, including the showing of photos. 

See memorandum W. A. Branigan to W.,C.fllivan, captioned as above, dated 5-9-66, prepared by AWN:c1s(i 

2 

SOFT 



Transmit the following in 

Via . 
	AI RTF.L 

F C 1 

. Date: 5/4/66 
401116610 

ploinlexr or code) 

riorit y) 

17 1'0: 	DIRECTOR, FBI) (65-68530) 

FROM: SAC, ',4F0 
C`FRIATE AGENCIES 

AnT, 

3 - Bureau 

IA (1
w 
-

Y 
 

_ upo 

• . 

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

L 

bit) 

 

 

DA TE 

, 	a 

11114.,:"22' 

FY ,recommended the basic info.reported by1111111,be 
disseminated to Central Intelligence Aggncy (CIA), and further 
submitted three proaos is in a plan designed to confirm the 
info furnished b 	, and also develop impressive evidence 
beliring on the bona fides of SAMMY. The following bri-.F 
cor,-",.nt is subnitted fe the assistance of the Bureau and 
New York Cffice. 

° 

hZ 
bib 

11'‘C is in agreement with ICY that CIA should be 
furnished full details of the KGB operation against SAMMY 

b2.  and suggests t 	data should be supplemented as new info is 
VID received ft0m 	or developed from investigation or other 

sources. It is be leved the reactions of CIA should be sough At 
in view of their past charges. against the integrity of S AMNY 14" 

- 147  
l05-(-5721) (R1'4) 

t\  REG- 18 
iS.6 30 'to 

EX-TEN E mair Ar 
REAS 1 , 1 Fr.'727111!.._f1.1.3.. .. 
FCIM 11. 1-' 

Atg . 4 CIA1 E OF EV1 ; (:) 
_ . CLAS FICATI 

wipe 

, 11'.. 	...II Approvea:  	Sent 	 
Special Agent in Charge 	.40-00010 



:at) 

44FlititiP 

1)1 

but the Bureau should not be committed to a action which 
would involve responsibility for SAMMY. 

WFO concurs to the recommendation that 

nd this step s ou 	e pressed wit 	. 	nci en- 
ta 	his may serve as a beginning wedge to resume contact 
with SAMMY which is deemed desirable for out future operations. ;1C4c9 

bt I 	nn c ion it is e 
at 

at our 
, along- with his 

failure to appear, mig t se in t= 	forces over ich we 
would have no control and ultimately jeopardize 
and other important sources of'CIA and the Bureau. 

bi 

b2 
b710 

It is also suggested that SAMMY might not be fully 
amenable and might use the opportunity to telephone to inform 
a "girl friend" of his plight and ask for an attorney or other 

7 64 
assistance. After two years ofirvolunatry confi

g 

 t such a 
move of desperation would not be remarkable. 

he lossiblit 	D 	" 	 xists 
that the 

b I 	 )Although this 
doss 	y is some,/ at ar- etched, it is believed more probabl y  

LP  I 



figlikle) 
WFO  

bit 

than the predictable CIA notion that it is merely further 
backstop mater..4 to support the role of SAMMY as a false 
defector. 

To summarize it is believ 

SAMMY.' Identi ications by him, which may be reasonably expected, 
if he is doopootive, should satisfy us that the story related 
by 	is accurate. Doubt is expressed that CIA would be 
convireiced regardless of what was developed in the circumstances 
suggested in the NY proposals, in view of their past precon-
ceived.theories concerning SAMMY and other defector type sources. 
SAMMY should not be used actively in a needless operation 
Alich involves possible r'sk and little gain. It is felt here, 
that the bona fides of 	need no further support at this 
time. It is believed the story as itoconcerns SAMMY will be 
further substantiated with the passage of time without any 
danger to various sburces. 

i);-Nfri 
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tnc-41-t alleged KGB (Committee of State Security) officer who defected 1 Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) in Geneva, Switzerland, in bruary, 1964. Nosenkots bona fides have never been established nd for some time Nos 	s freedom of movement has been closely restricted by CIA. 
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"Sammy" is- the code name for Yuri 	, the. 
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DEVELOPMENTS: 
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On 4-30-66 Liaison orally furnished CIA with the 



n to W. C. Sullivan 

45
morar, m41x, 
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New York feels this might be one way of helping to establish 
Nosenko's bona fides. Washington Field!Office, by airtel of 
5-4-66, concurred in part with New Yotk46 suggested plan 

On 5-5-66 the Bureau's Liaison representative 
discussed with CIA the plan set forth in New York.airtel of 
5-2-66. CIA advised they did not wish to utilize "Sammy" in 
any opera 	and and this included the showing of photographs to 
him. 

ACTION: 

 

Attached for your approval, is an airtel to New York 
with a copy for Washington Field Office, advising New York's 
suggested plan was discussed with CIA and that CIA did not 
wish to utilize "Sammy" in any operation. ( c9 

.\.4_, 	 ) 
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Date: 1uly 6, 196.614ft  

To: 	Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 

attention: Deputy Director, 

1 - Liaison 

1 - 	Neale • 
1 - Mr. Tbrril 
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5 8 	 The information 	 bel 
C...) p 	provided by our sensitive 	 source, who has fUrnished reliable information in tie 	In view of the sensitive nature of the source and the data furnished, it is requested 

that this material be handled on a strict need-to-know basis 
within your Agency and tat no further dissemination be made of this information. 	,..9 

Ira  
Our source advised that "everyone" in the New York Residency of the Committee of State Security (KGB) is expecting 

the appearance of a book by Yuri Nosenko. The source added 
that he had heard a number of KGB employees discussing this 
possibility. The main.point of interest seems to be the 
curiosity as to which employees of the KGB will be named in 
Nosenko s4book. Thelsourco remarked that he has heard the 
opinion expressed that only those KGB employees who have 
"failed" will be mentionedtin any book written by Nosenko. Those 
KGB employees who are currently active will not be named, 
according to the speculation, inasmuch as the "FRI is not so 
foolfsh as-to make this mists;ke." The soured' added that it is 

1)generally believed the FBI would prefer that the named of active KGB employees not be*Vaslrin, 	• dirsionlici rx. i-to 	57- 6  g 5 31-  - 
7,Ison 	

Our source stated that he 	 bout 
:'eLooch 	 what Nosenko might write sip he and 	do not know -each 
...;„:k 	 other. The source_eApressod the poestallity taitftile both 
.h, 	 

he and Nosenko were at KGB Headquarters in Moscowin the past, 
they might have seen each other in the KGB dining 
source is not aware of this. 	iki 	

but o 
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0 FOREIGN DISSEMINATION 

Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 

Our source volunteered that he has not heard- anything 
more about the interest of the KGB in Nosenko since the data 
which he furnished to this Bureau during April, 1966. As your 
Agency is aware, this Bureau by communication dated May 4, 1966, 
bearing the above caption, set forth the remarks of our source 
relative to the possibility of the KGB kidnaping Nosenko should 
he appear at any performance of he Bolshoi Ballet troupe, then 
visiting the United States. 

 

NOTE: 	
‘0•10 • 

The a 	• 	oration was secured from New York air 

111  0 10 
6-28-66 entitled 	 IS - R" and is being furnished to 
CIA as pertinent o s nterests and responsibilities. 

This material is classified "Tope 	For ign 
101111 	

b10 Dissemination" to afford adequate protection to\ 	a 
defector-in-place who represents a most importan pone ration 
of Soviet intelligence. Compromise of this informant could 
result in exceptionally grave damage to this Nation through 
compromise own intelligence operation vital to our national 
defense. 

) 
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0 FOREIGN DISSEMINATION 
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7 SUBJECT: 	 m 

1. Reference is made to our CSC 	 of 

	

ry 1964 and to your reply, f 	m er S) 
October 1964, both of which concern 
described by SAMMY as a valuable agen 
t Chief Directorate. 

(If 

er 3  
2. During a review of the inforqation provided c!...„1A-T 

by SAMMY regarding this case, we have 'not 
referred to this agent on one occasion as 
(phonetic). When asked whe 	 name 
as originally reported, or 	 SAMMY rep ie 
that he could no longer re all. 	e only identifying 
information which SAMMY has been ablet to furnish is 
that this individual, who may or may not be an 
American citizen, travelled from the United States to 
the Soviet Union as a tourist in 1962 or 1963. 

one 
of 

3. Trave 	nf. ma 
shows that one 

:citizen born on 
„----Union via Finla 
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AWOL- When incorporat,ing information furnished by 
into communications suitable for dissemination 	. ou s e the Bureau, Bureau authority is not necessary when the information can be paraphrased so that the identity of the informant is not jeopardizes. When certain specific  information is of such a nature as tO prohibit dissemination  , 	. the Buraeu should be advised of the basis for non-dissemination. 

111111111.0 Certain information furnished by 
will be of such a nature as to necessitate rale i.cation abOve "C al", since the disclosure of this information to unauthorized persons could have a detrimental affect upon international relations and the national defense. In all other instances, a classification of "Confidential" will be adequate if the information rellat Soviet nationals and can be adequately paraphrased. 

When disseminating information received from 
no reference should be made to the time (date, mon ar) the informatiiras received. This should be set forth administratively. 

Suitable paraphrasing of the information to be disseminated, plus concealment of the time of its receipt will materially assist in concealing the identity of the source. 

If the attached memorandum sets forth a Soviet's K1 code name, no further dissemination of that code name should be made. Such information is of no investigative value and its indiscriminate and unwarranted misuse could endanger the informant's sensitive position. 

N 	VIEW OF THE HIGHLY SENS' IV3 POSITION 	OF 
EXTREME CAUTION MUST DE EXERCISED IN HANDLINO 

iA 1 	R 14 -II 	 or A TAKEN WHICH GOULD CONCEIVAIM- JEOPARDIZE MS SECURITY IV  THE INFORMANT OR REVEAL HIS IDENTITY. 

-2- 



x-9 
YURI NOSENKO, an employee of the Second Main 

Directorate of KGB, defected to the US while se e ing in 

A 
Switzerland during the early part of 1964. 	j 

NY 105-65721 

IIEmployees Of The KGB NY Residency Are Expecting And Awaiting Publication of A Book By YURI NOSENKO 

-3- 

i'sfEcrras" 
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A.F. 10 5 

During the interview of 6/23/66, informant stated that now, "everyone in KGB in NY" is awaiting and expecting publication of a book by NOSENKO. Informant said he had heard a number of KGB employees mention this. Informant said the main point of interest seems to be curiosity about which employees 
NOSENKO's book. Informant sai 

In Connection with this, informant stated that he is not at all concerned about what NOSENKO might write in his book. He said he does not know NOSENKO "at all" and that as far as he is aware, NOSENKO does not know him. Informant said it is quite possible that at tome time in the past, while they were both serving-in KGB Headquarters Th Moscow, they might have seen each other in the KGB dining roony but that if this is so, informant is not- aware of it. - • 
This opportunity was taken to ask informant if he had heard anything more about YURI NOSENKO or KGB's interest in that individual. Informant said he had heard no such new information. He said he is aware of our interest in receiving any such information and he will not fail to provide information to us about NOSENKO if and when he receives it. 
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our memorandum •a 
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Datp:OI!ugust 16, 19661 

To: 	Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 

Attention: Deputy Director, Plans 
:i From: 	John Edgar Hoover, Direct, 

Subject: 

Your CSCI 	 ated August 5, 1966, rais0s- the question of whet r ere has been a basic alteration im this Bureau's position on t 	 s of "Sa " by reasein of the investigation in the 	 se.  
;;-• This Bureau is not in a position at this time to draw any conclusions as to "Sammy's" bona fides and we 	;' 	) 1Rn  recognize that it is possible that "Sammy" could be a 

.f 
	Soviet plant or an agent provocateur, as you, iniact, view him./ 	 e-1 /  . We are not willing, however, to view everything that "Sammy" has said as being false or misleading. Yon are well aware that investigation has = pported various of his allegations 

In the 	 de. the 	nderance of the its 
Sammy 

ms 	nies that 	 qu interview by Agents off‘this Bureau, he was interroga Office of Special In''estigations, Department of the Air Force, and was subsequently given a polygraph examination by the Office of 	a 	vestigations. In the opinion of the e a ner 	 answer =d rtin nt • estions truth 
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nformation is not detailed and is 
not "firsthand" i ormation. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FOIPA 

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

.3 	Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated, 
explain this deletion. 

IK Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material available for 
release to you. 

Section 552  

IX (b)(1) 	
1"C4N 

O (b)(2) 	CAR 
;Cr (b)(3) 

5o usc sedrior, k143 

O (b)(4) 

O (b)(5) 

O (b)(6) 

Section 552a 

0 (b)(7)(A) 0 (d)(5) 

0 (b)(7)(B) 0 (j)(2) 

0 (b)(7)(C) 0 (k)(1) 

0 (b)(7)(D) 0 (k)(2) 

0 (b)(7)(E) 0 (k)(3) 

0 (b)(7)(F) 0 (k)(4) 

0 (b)(8) 0 (k)(5) 

0 (b)(9) 0 (k)(6) 

0 (k)(7) 

❑ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your 
request is listed in the title only. 

O Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies) 
for review and direct response to you. 

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as 
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies). 

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be advised as to the 
disposition at a later date. 

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of 	  

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s): 	  

Jr The follow_ ingQumber is to be used for reference regarding these pages: 
Gt 	— Li I el  

X Deleted Page(s) 	X 
X No Duplication Fee X 
X for this page 	X 

XXXXXX 
XXXXXX • 
XXXXXX 
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ReBulet, 8/15/66, and attached CIA -o $13166; 
also reBulet to CIA, 	 CYANAMID to 14#111146.. 11P0f. 
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There are enclosed herewith six copies, ems for lbw 
York, of LRM memorandum prepared ferasjbl. dissembiatlost to 
CIA.,, The LRM was classified Ispo, 	sines it is vritten 
in reply_to MA communications so classified 	repeats infor- 
mation set forthinethese documents. co(  eer . 	. 	 c...ift 
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false agent, this off 
furnished separately" 
arrived at the cowl 
and accurate than that 
and one-half years have • 

on to compere infornatt 
saw in nine eases. lie 

tel of SAMMY via more detal 
It is observed neerAvelo cp irit discovered 

.'- n4reA 

views of 

Involved in the CIA request of 5/19/66. 

CIA seems strangely persistent in ingesting a 
reexamination in the light of the supplementary information 
provided in its communications of 6/29/66 and 11/5/66 Ibis:bare 
actually of no value and almost irrelevant on the boils stated. What appears to be an unseemly touchiness in the correspondence C A 	be due to the fact we were not •I informed &met 

U 

act t informs on 	 once 
again put in perspective by data from S 

The agency appears unduly sensitive to any acceptence of statements of SAMT, or anyone who confirms such statements, as evidenced by its indelicate references to earlier letters 
and conversations in which some implied support was Oven by 
the Bureau to the Agency's 	ssive position that SAW is a controlled agent of KGB. 

The CIA statement 
	

andum to the Director dated 

t appears e 	vored to enhance his image with CIA by inaccurately de- 
scribing his past and making himself appear of greater importance in KGB than was the true situation, there are few tf air instaneee;,, where information reported by SAMMY has been found to , be Wlt' or inaccurate. Because of CIA's persistence that SAMMY is * 



VFO 

SAMMY to be provocateur and began hostile interrogation to • 
induce a confession. So far as known to this office, nothing  
of significance has been. developed by CIA7to support its pest* ; 
tion. On the other hand, there has been an impressive *ela-
tion of data from-Wakious sources supporting  Or tending to 
support the essential story welted by SAW and his authenticity  
as a former officer of KOB. The readiness of CIA. to attack 
each new ss Whose informati*Confirms the statements of 
SAME aio include au& sources'in'an ever impending rR 
*piracy nay be described- as a depressing  phenomenon. 

a 
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WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE.  
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to the memoranda of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) 	/) 
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In conclusion, itobserved the CIL 

MA 29 1966 was concerned 

consider 	 ente1 
as possible 	or 	cuss end 4) 

ems of this Bureed. lietk1s4 more al 'repeated 
of June 22, 1966, was 	 this 

a suspect in two other cases. 
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To: 	SAC, New York 

From: 	Director, FBI 

bl 

coies of a A letter dated 8/26  which is classifi 

cap:Xed, 

and obtain from him 
forth in paragraph 

You should interview information responsive to the three of enclosed letter: 

Submit results of your interview in letterhead memorandum form suitable for dissemination bearing caption of the enclosure. In your reply refer to CIA's c 	 by date and also show their reference number CSCI 
Furnish an additional copy of your communication inclusion in the Bureau's file yedgm 	65-68530). 
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11-2-66 

'N:c (10 

SAC, wn411111111 )(09 1P 
Director, FBI i(65-68530) 	CH 1 	E hE AS4A RNA 	-7 	

KIM, II, Ai- 	 DATE 
DEC 

zrAP, 

i5TffM7 . _ - 
5 

Enclosed for each recipient are 
from CIA dated 10-21-66 ca eoned 
are self-explanatory. 

Attention is dire 

;;;; 
CIA 

a letter 
of which 

- Mr. Putman 
- Mr. Neale 

letter of et. - the above 
°'set forth 
1/4s d 

WFO should refer to its airtel of 2-15-65 and its 131C- 5-25.T66, dealing with the vis 	s z •Sint of Soviets.' The comments of 
in these communications, are 

pears to '̀ Abe develoAng w a. the 
lso mentioned in WFO's airtel 0 2-1 

th whom 11111111inagaeg Time, Inc., had 
Soviet Union. 411111111plaimed, that t 
as forbidden to make the trip to the 

superiors were concerned that he might 
biCs 

hould review its communications of 2-15-65 and 5-25-66 -and incorporate in UIM form the contents therein. WPO should also include in this LEM the comments set forth in -Miami airt 6-10-66 regarding the visit to t Mi 	a e n 1965 of and his associate at that time, 

t e 

65 
wor e 
was a rumo 
U. S. with 
defect. 

a s y e 	"Secre 
restrictions to be pldbe 
information in the; 
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and 
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n CIA wit 
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